FORMERLY OF RENA WALKER
AS CONVEYED BY ROENA
HOWELL; THENCE ALONG
LANDS OF SAID RENA
WALKER, NORTH EIGHTY-
SEVEN 87 DEGREES FIFTEEN
(15) MINUTES EAST ONE
HUNDRED FORTY (140) FEET
TO A PIPE CORNER; THENCE
SOUTH TWO (2) DEGREES
FORTY-FIVE (45) MINUTES
EAST ONE HUNDRED
FOURTEEN (114) FEET TO A
PIPE CORNER; THENCE
ALONG OTHER LANDS OF
SAID RENA WALKER, SOUTH
EIGHTY-SEVEN (87) DEGREES
FIFTEEN (15) MINUTES WEST
ONE HUNDRED FORTY (140)
FEET TO A POINT IN THE
CENTER OF STATE ROAD
ROUTE 191; THENCE ALONG
THE CENTER OF THE SAME,
NORTH TWO (2) DEGREES
FORTY-FIVE (45) MINUTES
WEST ONE HUNDRED

FOURTEEN (114) FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING FIFTEEN
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
SIXTY (15, 960) SQUARE FEET.
SEE WAYNE COUNTY MAP
BOOK 54 AT PAGE 22.

UNDER AND SUBJECT
HOWEVER, TO EASEMENTS
FOR HIGHWAY RIGHT-OF-WAY
AND PUBLIC UTILITIES AS
MAY BE VISIBLE FROM AN